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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Finishing order for all runners
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 885 Jodie Judd SEN W4H 29:28

2 589 Abbie Smith U20 REI 29:33

3 299 Sophie Glencross U20 E&E 30:01

4 300 Sophie Lomas SEN E&E 30:43

5 843 Charlotte Ryan SEN WAL 30:49

6 838 Alex Morrice SEN WAL 30:51

7 145 Zoha Jetha U20 CRO 31:10

8 452 Rebecca Keddie SEN K&P 32:04

9 261 Zoe Cowell-Jones V40 ELM 32:19

10 942 Esther Laffey SEN W/W 32:20

11 538 Hannah Norman V35 LCR 32:32

12 15 Emma Stringer V40 262 32:33

13 531 Anouck Baudet SEN LCR 32:40

14 133 Madeleine Armstrong V45 CRO 32:43

15 173 Maisie Wates U20 DMV 32:54

16 1062 Kirsty Deland SEN CLP 32:57

17 2 Katherine Stacey V40 262 33:07

18 475 Sally Alexander V50 LIN 33:09

19 841 Ellie Reimer SEN WAL 33:21

20 805 Clare Norris V45 VAC 33:34

21 845 Alexandra Slotwinska SEN WAL 33:35

22 165 Ria Woodfield V35 DMV 33:38

23 571 Joanna Davey V50 REI 33:44

24 296 Annie Snowball U20 E&E 34:11

25 800 Vikki Filsell V55 VAC 34:22

26 291 Nicola Stevenson V45 E&E 34:40

27 578 Catherine Ryder SEN REI 34:44

28 755 Laura Palmer V45 TAD 34:47

29 389 Nicola Jelley V35 EPO 34:53

30 806 Nicola Richmond V55 VAC 34:56

31 651 Maria Consuelo Kennefick V50 SOC 34:58

32 654 Ally Whitlock V45 SOC 35:02

33 1088 Ruby Tomlinson SEN CLP 35:06

34 73 Maria Jovani V50 BAW 35:07

35 617 Jodie East SEN RMD 35:08

36 580 Ginevra Stoneley V50 REI 35:10

37 295 Lily Brown U20 E&E 35:22

38 803 Susan McDonald V55 VAC 35:23

39 941 Julia Donovan V45 W/W 35:31

40 842 Amanda Ruks V45 WAL 35:33

41 79 Emma Moreton V45 BAW 35:36

42 405 Lucy Barnard SEN EPO 35:39

43 515 Emily Myles SEN LCR 35:40

44 301 Lauren Johnson V45 E&E 35:49

45 524 Larissa Gutscher SEN LCR 35:51

46 905 Ella Waddingham V45 W/W 35:54

47 836 Jennifer Lithgow SEN WAL 35:55

48 867 Anna Critchlow V55 W4H 35:57

49 846 Amy Starnes V40 WAL 36:00

50 143 Michaela Toumi SEN CRO 36:03

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 1032 Rebecca McGowan V45 SUS 36:06

52 870 Rachel Haldane SEN W4H 36:08

53 248 Amy Bristow V40 ELM 36:19

54 930 Hannah Carr SEN W/W 36:20

55 453 Eleanor Arnfield SEN K&P 36:21

56 1070 Charlotte Kirkman SEN CLP 36:23

57 582 Ruth Willis V50 REI 36:25

58 935 Helen Hodgson V40 W/W 36:28

59 289 Amber Brough-Nuesink V45 E&E 36:37

60 297 Helen Maguire V45 E&E 36:43

61 583 Hannah Wright V40 REI 36:44

62 926 Lizzie Wright V45 W/W 36:58

63 215 Amanda Larrington V45 DPR 37:00

64 808 Andrea Stehlikova V40 VAC 37:03

65 809 Lucy Woolhouse V60 VAC 37:05

66 909 Roz Burton SEN W/W 37:07

67 866 Rachel Berry V50 W4H 37:09

68 847 Michelle Tafili V40 WAL 37:11

69 1063 Alice Dinsdale-Young V35 CLP 37:19

70 590 Laura Stanton V35 REI 37:21

71 849 Elise Weiskopf SEN WAL 37:23

72 908 Claire Boynton V35 W/W 37:24

73 350 Ellen Maskell V40 EAL 37:24

74 43 Anna Brown V40 BAR 37:25

75 1072 Stacey Korsbrek V40 CLP 37:27

76 168 Sue Rust V45 DMV 37:33

77 793 Ola Balme V55 VAC 37:36

78 537 Emily Salter SEN LCR 37:41

79 939 Sally Bovill SEN W/W 37:47

80 166 April Williams SEN DMV 37:48

81 46 Chrissie Ely V40 BAR 37:52

82 863 Polly Adams V60 W4H 37:55

83 10 Rike Jones V40 262 37:56

84 540 Sandra Steinhauer V40 LCR 38:01

85 945 Linda Zietsman SEN W/W 38:02

86 257 Sarah Stephens V45 ELM 38:03

87 358 Esme Dawson SEN EAL 38:05

88 2002 Hannah Morris SEN DMV 38:08

89 5 Diana Kimura V40 262 38:10

90 76 Chris Buckle V45 BAW 38:32

91 539 Jie Shen V35 LCR 38:33

92 1073 Jennie Linder SEN CLP 38:35

93 221 Sara Bredemear V55 DPR 38:36

94 535 Naomi Elliott V40 LCR 38:39

95 940 Alex Bridges V50 W/W 38:41

96 51 Alexandra Millbrook V60 BAR 38:48

97 78 Victoria McFarlin V50 BAW 38:49

98 141 Anna Masters V35 CRO 38:50

99 517 Georgia Taylor Schindler SEN LCR 38:50

100 627 Hannah WILLIS SEN RMD 38:52
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 401 Katherine Corbie V40 EPO 38:56

102 433 Tanya Viehoff V60 HOR 39:00

103 516 Emma De Cruz SEN LCR 39:09

104 390 Jude Shephard V50 EPO 39:23

105 690 Thalia Hessey V50 TRI 39:24

106 586 Ellie Simborowska V40 REI 39:25

107 404 Emelie Lindqvist V35 EPO 39:27

108 7 Cristina Ifrim V35 262 39:29

109 1042 Emery Jimenez SEN SUS 39:30

110 1068 Gemma Haworth SEN CLP 39:32

111 1024 Naomi Cotton V40 SUS 39:34

112 653 Cindy Siu V40 SOC 39:34

113 974 Saffron Pineger V40 WIN 39:41

114 513 Alice Burrell V35 LCR 39:47

115 254 Lauren Orchard SEN ELM 39:48

116 49 Annabel Hagon V50 BAR 39:51

117 802 Pippa Major V60 VAC 39:57

118 529 Natascha Starr SEN LCR 39:58

119 865 Anna Beausire V60 W4H 40:02

120 722 Barbara Macleod V40 SUR 40:03

121 4 Liz Histed V35 262 40:10

122 1036 Laine Sanchez SEN SUS 40:11

123 298 Sandra Newbery V60 E&E 40:14

124 1067 Lucy Harper SEN CLP 40:27

125 336 Lucy Edwards SEN EAL 40:28

126 54 Claire Reid V45 BAR 40:31

127 728 Clare Kendle V50 SUR 40:34

128 525 Laura Hopper SEN LCR 40:44

129 75 Felicity Brown V45 BAW 40:44

130 770 Alison Plant V50 TAD 40:46

131 766 Meg Francis V45 TAD 40:59

132 620 Sally Collins V50 RMD 41:05

133 662 Stephanie Hunter SEN SOC 41:07

134 1089 Danielle Williams V40 CLP 41:18

135 55 Tamsin Sridhara V60 BAR 41:21

136 906 Bernadette Maher Allan V40 W/W 41:30

137 201 Ibitoru Lilley V45 DPR 41:31

138 488 Maggie Statham - Berry V70 LIN 41:37

139 851 Lucy Loades SEN WAL 41:41

140 448 Nicki Murphy V65 K&P 41:42

141 260 Julianne Sinnott V50 ELM 41:48

142 421 Nicky Cunningham V45 HOR 41:48

143 633 Helen Reed V45 RMD 41:53

144 396 Ceara Joyce V55 EPO 41:55

145 649 Debra Bourne V55 SOC 41:57

146 1043 Mandy McAulay V60 SUS 42:03

147 532 Daniela Colibaba V35 LCR 42:04

148 756 Rebecca Bishop SEN TAD 42:06

149 81 Julie Barclay V60 BAW 42:07

150 455 Josie Perrin U20 K&P 42:09

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 936 Lisa Wood V45 W/W 42:16

152 292 Julie Houghton V55 E&E 42:18

153 434 Encarni Cascales V50 HOR 42:20

154 944 Sally Windle V45 W/W 42:23

155 1081 Verity Raeside SEN CLP 42:24

156 385 Nicky Atkins V60 EPO 42:25

157 527 Louise Braine SEN LCR 42:33

158 518 Ivi Kottasová V35 LCR 42:35

159 696 Emma Wade V40 TRI 42:40

160 220 Katia Hadaschik V50 DPR 42:41

161 265 Kirsten Saxon SEN ELM 42:48

162 266 Sian Moreton V40 ELM 42:55

163 338 Sarah Jones V35 EAL 42:58

164 779 Sarah Phillips V35 TAD 43:05

165 348 Kate Green SEN EAL 43:10

166 975 Jessica Coulman SEN WIN 43:14

167 813 Judith Carder V65 VAC 43:21

168 343 Emily Smith SEN EAL 43:24

169 1074 Juliette Maurer SEN CLP 43:28

170 719 Katy Buche V40 SUR 43:31

171 771 Leyla Ostovar V45 TAD 43:41

172 357 Liz Baldwin V50 EAL 43:51

173 629 Becca Phillips SEN RMD 43:55

174 482 Judy Hayler V60 LIN 43:57

175 541 Kyoko Pritchard V55 LCR 43:58

176 1075 Felicity Mortimer SEN CLP 43:59

177 917 Christina Haralambous V40 W/W 44:01

178 732 unknown athlete SUR 44:05

179 797 Gina Coulson V65 VAC 44:17

180 1041 Rosalind Hook V40 SUS 44:19

181 16 Daisy Street V45 262 44:20

182 916 Lesley Haines V60 W/W 44:34

183 1 Alice Pike V35 262 44:35

184 19 Sue Garnish V55 262 44:39

185 205 Lucy Ross V50 DPR 44:41

186 2001 Paula Carter V50 DMV 44:50

187 691 Lisa Hill V50 TRI 44:52

188 692 Grace Lake V35 TRI 44:53

189 760 Hazel Imeson V65 TAD 44:56

190 351 Stacey Fraser ? EAL 45:01

191 658 Linda Jones V45 SOC 45:02

192 657 Selena Wong V50 SOC 45:03

193 1025 Alice Davies V35 SUS 45:04

194 685 Sara Barry V50 TRI 45:05

195 812 Ramona Thevenet V65 VAC 45:07

196 761 Sarah Farnell-Ward V50 TAD 45:08

197 134 Miriam De Souza V50 CRO 45:09

198 356 Helen Temlett V40 EAL 45:10

199 721 Frances Shrimpton V60 SUR 45:19

200 176 Karen Smith V55 DMV 45:22
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# Num Name Age Club Time
201 346 Laura Cobley V45 EAL 45:28

202 194 Midge Cameron V60 DPR 45:32

203 44 Anne Burnett V55 BAR 45:32

204 12 Jacqueline Chang V45 262 45:36

205 263 Guilaine Sheward V60 ELM 45:41

206 219 Sara Scott V45 DPR 45:45

207 9 Caroline Dawson V60 262 45:47

208 14 Laura Twomey V35 262 45:48

209 259 Sarah Spencer-Gowdage V45 ELM 45:53

210 250 Sarah Glasspool V55 ELM 45:55

211 342 Suzie Sinharay V45 EAL 45:57

212 491 Jennifer Willis V45 LIN 46:02

213 795 Vera Blei V50 VAC 46:03

214 927 Amelia Ashton-Jones V50 W/W 46:06

215 18 Sophie Cooke SEN 262 46:07

216 937 Rachel Weir V60 W/W 46:14

217 386 Sue Belcher V45 EPO 46:21

218 533 He Tan SEN LCR 46:25

219 3 Lisa Kingsbury V40 262 46:26

220 774 Sharon Matthews V55 TAD 46:30

221 2004 Dawn Cook V50 DMV 46:34

222 938 Katy Berry V55 W/W 46:38

223 432 Judy Ross-Pel V55 HOR 46:47

224 1040 Jenny Batt V45 SUS 46:57

225 104 Ruth Cottam V60 COL 47:00

226 207 Susan Smith V70 DPR 47:03

227 204 Jennifer Owen V45 DPR 47:05

228 492 Nevenka Worsell V50 LIN 47:22

229 344 Kelly-Ann van Staaden V35 EAL 47:23

230 1085 Chloe Sellwood V45 CLP 47:24

231 915 Isabel Gwyther V60 W/W 47:37

232 80 Claire Philpott V45 BAW 47:41

233 200 Jessica Hodgson V45 DPR 47:46

234 197 Clare Dunne V50 DPR 47:56

235 209 Alison Woolley V50 DPR 47:57

236 47 Laura Gill V50 BAR 48:02

237 480 Michele Edwards V60 LIN 48:06

238 387 Georgina Bishop V55 EPO 48:15

239 772 Jade Warner SEN TAD 48:21

240 971 Andrea Muller V65 WIN 48:38

241 689 Carly Gear V40 TRI 48:43

242 208 Di Suter V60 DPR 48:46

243 203 Alison May V40 DPR 48:47

244 725 Caitlin Callaghan V40 SUR 48:48

245 652 Ruth Pearson V50 SOC 48:49

246 2005 Avelline Deighton V55 DMV 48:51

247 108 Annette Helliwell V65 COL 48:53

248 920 Claire Morgan V60 W/W 48:59

249 762 Jane Munn V60 TAD 49:00

250 110 Lorraine Turner V50 COL 49:02

# Num Name Age Club Time
251 213 Natasha Roe V55 DPR 49:08

252 933 Caroline Ferrari V65 W/W 49:09

253 656 Maria Gabriel V55 SOC 49:18

254 447 Nicola Perrin V50 K&P 49:26

255 638 Athena Veniou V55 RMD 49:35

256 625 Jennifer Gradden V50 RMD 49:36

257 340 Rachel O'Reilly V45 EAL 49:52

258 169 Jane Morris V60 DMV 50:04

259 72 Amanda Coombs V55 BAW 50:06

260 451 Charlotte Jaffe V45 K&P 50:14

261 757 Jennifer Walsh V40 TAD 50:24

262 114 Sarah Tindley V60 COL 50:31

263 661 Emese Ban V45 SOC 51:09

264 183 Sam Knivett V50 DMV 51:25

265 588 Serena Horn V35 REI 51:34

266 103 Louise Andrews V50 COL 51:44

267 253 Zoe Maughan-Taylor V55 ELM 51:52

268 426 Helen Jerromes V50 HOR 52:02

269 388 Jennifer Child V60 EPO 52:06

270 13 Jo Newstead V65 262 52:08

271 773 Mary Harte-Jones V60 TAD 52:12

272 174 Wendy Wakelin V60 DMV 52:49

273 252 Lorraine Maher-Edwards V50 ELM 53:48

274 493 Amy Hodge V40 LIN 54:14

275 347 Sadie Evans V55 EAL 55:09

276 77 Christine Munden V55 BAW 56:03

277 635 Caroline Sibley V50 RMD 56:19

278 731 Karen Rogers V60 SUR 56:57

279 227 Jo Fox V50 DPR 57:53

280 724 Felicidade Gunn V60 SUR 58:14

281 226 Ellen Gleeson SEN DPR 58:32

282 249 Linda Convery V65 ELM 58:47
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 2 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 E&E A 75 5 3 4 19 21 28

2 REI A 110 5 2 18 22 27 41

3 VAC A 135 5 16 20 23 29 47

4 LCR A 140 5 8 10 31 33 58

5 W/W A 152 5 7 30 34 39 42

6 CLP A 185 5 13 26 40 51 55

7 W4H A 207 5 1 35 37 50 84

8 DMV A 212 5 12 17 56 60 67

9 262 A 229 5 9 14 62 68 76

10 CRO A 250 5 5 11 36 72 126

11 ELM A 284 5 6 38 65 81 94

12 SOC A 312 5 24 25 78 90 95

13 EAL A 419 5 54 66 88 105 106

14 LIN A 503 5 15 93 112 137 146

15 WIN A 693 5 79 107 151 * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 178
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 2 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 W/W B 271 5 46 49 53 59 64

2 E&E B 303 5 32 43 44 86 98

3 LCR B 359 5 63 69 73 74 80

4 VAC B 411 5 48 57 82 108 116

5 CLP B 425 5 70 77 87 91 100

6 REI B 511 5 45 52 75 161 *

7 262 B 571 5 85 117 119 120 130

8 EAL B 598 5 109 111 122 127 129

9 ELM B 607 5 103 104 131 134 135

10 DMV B 704 5 121 128 144 153 158

11 SOC B 714 5 123 124 152 156 159

12 W4H B 773 5 61 * * * *

13 LIN B 850 5 150 166 * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 178
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 2 individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 885 Jodie Judd SEN W4H 29:28

2 589 Abbie Smith U20 REI 29:33

3 299 Sophie Glencross U20 E&E 30:01

4 300 Sophie Lomas SEN E&E 30:43

5 145 Zoha Jetha U20 CRO 31:10

6 261 Zoe Cowell-Jones V40 ELM 32:19

7 942 Esther Laffey SEN W/W 32:20

8 538 Hannah Norman V35 LCR 32:32

9 15 Emma Stringer V40 262 32:33

10 531 Anouck Baudet SEN LCR 32:40

11 133 Madeleine Armstrong V45 CRO 32:43

12 173 Maisie Wates U20 DMV 32:54

13 1062 Kirsty Deland SEN CLP 32:57

14 2 Katherine Stacey V40 262 33:07

15 475 Sally Alexander V50 LIN 33:09

16 805 Clare Norris V45 VAC 33:34

17 165 Ria Woodfield V35 DMV 33:38

18 571 Joanna Davey V50 REI 33:44

19 296 Annie Snowball U20 E&E 34:11

20 800 Vikki Filsell V55 VAC 34:22

21 291 Nicola Stevenson V45 E&E 34:40

22 578 Catherine Ryder SEN REI 34:44

23 806 Nicola Richmond V55 VAC 34:56

24 651 Maria Consuelo Kennefick V50 SOC 34:58

25 654 Ally Whitlock V45 SOC 35:02

26 1088 Ruby Tomlinson SEN CLP 35:06

27 580 Ginevra Stoneley V50 REI 35:10

28 295 Lily Brown U20 E&E 35:22

29 803 Susan McDonald V55 VAC 35:23

30 941 Julia Donovan V45 W/W 35:31

31 515 Emily Myles SEN LCR 35:40

32 301 Lauren Johnson V45 E&E 35:49

33 524 Larissa Gutscher SEN LCR 35:51

34 905 Ella Waddingham V45 W/W 35:54

35 867 Anna Critchlow V55 W4H 35:57

36 143 Michaela Toumi SEN CRO 36:03

37 870 Rachel Haldane SEN W4H 36:08

38 248 Amy Bristow V40 ELM 36:19

39 930 Hannah Carr SEN W/W 36:20

40 1070 Charlotte Kirkman SEN CLP 36:23

41 582 Ruth Willis V50 REI 36:25

42 935 Helen Hodgson V40 W/W 36:28

43 289 Amber Brough-Nuesink V45 E&E 36:37

44 297 Helen Maguire V45 E&E 36:43

45 583 Hannah Wright V40 REI 36:44

46 926 Lizzie Wright V45 W/W 36:58

47 808 Andrea Stehlikova V40 VAC 37:03

48 809 Lucy Woolhouse V60 VAC 37:05

49 909 Roz Burton SEN W/W 37:07

50 866 Rachel Berry V50 W4H 37:09

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 1063 Alice Dinsdale-Young V35 CLP 37:19

52 590 Laura Stanton V35 REI 37:21

53 908 Claire Boynton V35 W/W 37:24

54 350 Ellen Maskell V40 EAL 37:24

55 1072 Stacey Korsbrek V40 CLP 37:27

56 168 Sue Rust V45 DMV 37:33

57 793 Ola Balme V55 VAC 37:36

58 537 Emily Salter SEN LCR 37:41

59 939 Sally Bovill SEN W/W 37:47

60 166 April Williams SEN DMV 37:48

61 863 Polly Adams V60 W4H 37:55

62 10 Rike Jones V40 262 37:56

63 540 Sandra Steinhauer V40 LCR 38:01

64 945 Linda Zietsman SEN W/W 38:02

65 257 Sarah Stephens V45 ELM 38:03

66 358 Esme Dawson SEN EAL 38:05

67 2002 Hannah Morris SEN DMV 38:08

68 5 Diana Kimura V40 262 38:10

69 539 Jie Shen V35 LCR 38:33

70 1073 Jennie Linder SEN CLP 38:35

71 535 Naomi Elliott V40 LCR 38:39

72 940 Alex Bridges V50 W/W 38:41

73 141 Anna Masters V35 CRO 38:50

74 517 Georgia Taylor Schindler SEN LCR 38:50

75 516 Emma De Cruz SEN LCR 39:09

76 586 Ellie Simborowska V40 REI 39:25

77 7 Cristina Ifrim V35 262 39:29

78 1068 Gemma Haworth SEN CLP 39:32

79 653 Cindy Siu V40 SOC 39:34

80 974 Saffron Pineger V40 WIN 39:41

81 513 Alice Burrell V35 LCR 39:47

82 254 Lauren Orchard SEN ELM 39:48

83 802 Pippa Major V60 VAC 39:57

84 529 Natascha Starr SEN LCR 39:58

85 865 Anna Beausire V60 W4H 40:02

86 4 Liz Histed V35 262 40:10

87 298 Sandra Newbery V60 E&E 40:14

88 1067 Lucy Harper SEN CLP 40:27

89 336 Lucy Edwards SEN EAL 40:28

90 525 Laura Hopper SEN LCR 40:44

91 662 Stephanie Hunter SEN SOC 41:07

92 1089 Danielle Williams V40 CLP 41:18

93 906 Bernadette Maher Allan V40 W/W 41:30

94 488 Maggie Statham - Berry V70 LIN 41:37

95 260 Julianne Sinnott V50 ELM 41:48

96 649 Debra Bourne V55 SOC 41:57

97 532 Daniela Colibaba V35 LCR 42:04

98 936 Lisa Wood V45 W/W 42:16

99 292 Julie Houghton V55 E&E 42:18

100 944 Sally Windle V45 W/W 42:23
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 1081 Verity Raeside SEN CLP 42:24

102 527 Louise Braine SEN LCR 42:33

103 518 Ivi Kottasová V35 LCR 42:35

104 265 Kirsten Saxon SEN ELM 42:48

105 266 Sian Moreton V40 ELM 42:55

106 338 Sarah Jones V35 EAL 42:58

107 348 Kate Green SEN EAL 43:10

108 975 Jessica Coulman SEN WIN 43:14

109 813 Judith Carder V65 VAC 43:21

110 343 Emily Smith SEN EAL 43:24

111 1074 Juliette Maurer SEN CLP 43:28

112 357 Liz Baldwin V50 EAL 43:51

113 482 Judy Hayler V60 LIN 43:57

114 541 Kyoko Pritchard V55 LCR 43:58

115 1075 Felicity Mortimer SEN CLP 43:59

116 917 Christina Haralambous V40 W/W 44:01

117 797 Gina Coulson V65 VAC 44:17

118 16 Daisy Street V45 262 44:20

119 916 Lesley Haines V60 W/W 44:34

120 1 Alice Pike V35 262 44:35

121 19 Sue Garnish V55 262 44:39

122 2001 Paula Carter V50 DMV 44:50

123 351 Stacey Fraser ? EAL 45:01

124 658 Linda Jones V45 SOC 45:02

125 657 Selena Wong V50 SOC 45:03

126 812 Ramona Thevenet V65 VAC 45:07

127 134 Miriam De Souza V50 CRO 45:09

128 356 Helen Temlett V40 EAL 45:10

129 176 Karen Smith V55 DMV 45:22

130 346 Laura Cobley V45 EAL 45:28

131 12 Jacqueline Chang V45 262 45:36

132 263 Guilaine Sheward V60 ELM 45:41

133 9 Caroline Dawson V60 262 45:47

134 14 Laura Twomey V35 262 45:48

135 259 Sarah Spencer-Gowdage V45 ELM 45:53

136 250 Sarah Glasspool V55 ELM 45:55

137 342 Suzie Sinharay V45 EAL 45:57

138 491 Jennifer Willis V45 LIN 46:02

139 795 Vera Blei V50 VAC 46:03

140 927 Amelia Ashton-Jones V50 W/W 46:06

141 18 Sophie Cooke SEN 262 46:07

142 937 Rachel Weir V60 W/W 46:14

143 533 He Tan SEN LCR 46:25

144 3 Lisa Kingsbury V40 262 46:26

145 2004 Dawn Cook V50 DMV 46:34

146 938 Katy Berry V55 W/W 46:38

147 492 Nevenka Worsell V50 LIN 47:22

148 344 Kelly-Ann van Staaden V35 EAL 47:23

149 1085 Chloe Sellwood V45 CLP 47:24

150 915 Isabel Gwyther V60 W/W 47:37

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 480 Michele Edwards V60 LIN 48:06

152 971 Andrea Muller V65 WIN 48:38

153 652 Ruth Pearson V50 SOC 48:49

154 2005 Avelline Deighton V55 DMV 48:51

155 920 Claire Morgan V60 W/W 48:59

156 933 Caroline Ferrari V65 W/W 49:09

157 656 Maria Gabriel V55 SOC 49:18

158 340 Rachel O'Reilly V45 EAL 49:52

159 169 Jane Morris V60 DMV 50:04

160 661 Emese Ban V45 SOC 51:09

161 183 Sam Knivett V50 DMV 51:25

162 588 Serena Horn V35 REI 51:34

163 253 Zoe Maughan-Taylor V55 ELM 51:52

164 13 Jo Newstead V65 262 52:08

165 174 Wendy Wakelin V60 DMV 52:49

166 252 Lorraine Maher-Edwards V50 ELM 53:48

167 493 Amy Hodge V40 LIN 54:14

168 347 Sadie Evans V55 EAL 55:09

169 249 Linda Convery V65 ELM 58:47
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 3 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 WAL A 22 5 1 2 4 5 10

2 BAW A 105 5 8 11 22 25 39

3 EPO A 106 5 7 12 27 29 31

4 BAR A 136 5 20 21 24 34 37

5 SUS A 166 5 15 32 33 36 50

6 RMD A 186 5 9 26 42 48 61

7 TAD A 196 5 6 40 41 51 58

8 DPR A 205 5 17 23 44 57 64

9 K&P A 215 5 3 16 46 53 97

10 SUR A 265 5 35 38 59 62 71

11 TRI A 286 5 30 56 65 66 69

12 HOR A 311 5 28 47 54 77 105

13 COL A 474 5 79 93 95 103 104

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 123



Match 3B: Oxshott, 2026-01-10

powered byPage 10

Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 3 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 WAL B 109 5 13 14 18 19 45

2 TAD B 361 5 60 67 70 76 88

3 EPO B 372 5 49 55 75 87 106

4 DPR B 390 5 72 74 80 81 83

5 BAR B 448 5 43 73 86 * *

6 SUS B 455 5 63 68 78 * *

7 BAW B 465 5 52 82 100 108 *

8 RMD B 552 5 98 99 109 * *

9 SUR B 560 5 92 110 112 * *

10 TRI B 581 5 89 * * * *

11 K&P B 593 5 101 * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 123
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 3 individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 843 Charlotte Ryan SEN WAL 30:49

2 838 Alex Morrice SEN WAL 30:51

3 452 Rebecca Keddie SEN K&P 32:04

4 841 Ellie Reimer SEN WAL 33:21

5 845 Alexandra Slotwinska SEN WAL 33:35

6 755 Laura Palmer V45 TAD 34:47

7 389 Nicola Jelley V35 EPO 34:53

8 73 Maria Jovani V50 BAW 35:07

9 617 Jodie East SEN RMD 35:08

10 842 Amanda Ruks V45 WAL 35:33

11 79 Emma Moreton V45 BAW 35:36

12 405 Lucy Barnard SEN EPO 35:39

13 836 Jennifer Lithgow SEN WAL 35:55

14 846 Amy Starnes V40 WAL 36:00

15 1032 Rebecca McGowan V45 SUS 36:06

16 453 Eleanor Arnfield SEN K&P 36:21

17 215 Amanda Larrington V45 DPR 37:00

18 847 Michelle Tafili V40 WAL 37:11

19 849 Elise Weiskopf SEN WAL 37:23

20 43 Anna Brown V40 BAR 37:25

21 46 Chrissie Ely V40 BAR 37:52

22 76 Chris Buckle V45 BAW 38:32

23 221 Sara Bredemear V55 DPR 38:36

24 51 Alexandra Millbrook V60 BAR 38:48

25 78 Victoria McFarlin V50 BAW 38:49

26 627 Hannah WILLIS SEN RMD 38:52

27 401 Katherine Corbie V40 EPO 38:56

28 433 Tanya Viehoff V60 HOR 39:00

29 390 Jude Shephard V50 EPO 39:23

30 690 Thalia Hessey V50 TRI 39:24

31 404 Emelie Lindqvist V35 EPO 39:27

32 1042 Emery Jimenez SEN SUS 39:30

33 1024 Naomi Cotton V40 SUS 39:34

34 49 Annabel Hagon V50 BAR 39:51

35 722 Barbara Macleod V40 SUR 40:03

36 1036 Laine Sanchez SEN SUS 40:11

37 54 Claire Reid V45 BAR 40:31

38 728 Clare Kendle V50 SUR 40:34

39 75 Felicity Brown V45 BAW 40:44

40 770 Alison Plant V50 TAD 40:46

41 766 Meg Francis V45 TAD 40:59

42 620 Sally Collins V50 RMD 41:05

43 55 Tamsin Sridhara V60 BAR 41:21

44 201 Ibitoru Lilley V45 DPR 41:31

45 851 Lucy Loades SEN WAL 41:41

46 448 Nicki Murphy V65 K&P 41:42

47 421 Nicky Cunningham V45 HOR 41:48

48 633 Helen Reed V45 RMD 41:53

49 396 Ceara Joyce V55 EPO 41:55

50 1043 Mandy McAulay V60 SUS 42:03

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 756 Rebecca Bishop SEN TAD 42:06

52 81 Julie Barclay V60 BAW 42:07

53 455 Josie Perrin U20 K&P 42:09

54 434 Encarni Cascales V50 HOR 42:20

55 385 Nicky Atkins V60 EPO 42:25

56 696 Emma Wade V40 TRI 42:40

57 220 Katia Hadaschik V50 DPR 42:41

58 779 Sarah Phillips V35 TAD 43:05

59 719 Katy Buche V40 SUR 43:31

60 771 Leyla Ostovar V45 TAD 43:41

61 629 Becca Phillips SEN RMD 43:55

62 732 unknown athlete SUR 44:05

63 1041 Rosalind Hook V40 SUS 44:19

64 205 Lucy Ross V50 DPR 44:41

65 691 Lisa Hill V50 TRI 44:52

66 692 Grace Lake V35 TRI 44:53

67 760 Hazel Imeson V65 TAD 44:56

68 1025 Alice Davies V35 SUS 45:04

69 685 Sara Barry V50 TRI 45:05

70 761 Sarah Farnell-Ward V50 TAD 45:08

71 721 Frances Shrimpton V60 SUR 45:19

72 194 Midge Cameron V60 DPR 45:32

73 44 Anne Burnett V55 BAR 45:32

74 219 Sara Scott V45 DPR 45:45

75 386 Sue Belcher V45 EPO 46:21

76 774 Sharon Matthews V55 TAD 46:30

77 432 Judy Ross-Pel V55 HOR 46:47

78 1040 Jenny Batt V45 SUS 46:57

79 104 Ruth Cottam V60 COL 47:00

80 207 Susan Smith V70 DPR 47:03

81 204 Jennifer Owen V45 DPR 47:05

82 80 Claire Philpott V45 BAW 47:41

83 200 Jessica Hodgson V45 DPR 47:46

84 197 Clare Dunne V50 DPR 47:56

85 209 Alison Woolley V50 DPR 47:57

86 47 Laura Gill V50 BAR 48:02

87 387 Georgina Bishop V55 EPO 48:15

88 772 Jade Warner SEN TAD 48:21

89 689 Carly Gear V40 TRI 48:43

90 208 Di Suter V60 DPR 48:46

91 203 Alison May V40 DPR 48:47

92 725 Caitlin Callaghan V40 SUR 48:48

93 108 Annette Helliwell V65 COL 48:53

94 762 Jane Munn V60 TAD 49:00

95 110 Lorraine Turner V50 COL 49:02

96 213 Natasha Roe V55 DPR 49:08

97 447 Nicola Perrin V50 K&P 49:26

98 638 Athena Veniou V55 RMD 49:35

99 625 Jennifer Gradden V50 RMD 49:36

100 72 Amanda Coombs V55 BAW 50:06
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 451 Charlotte Jaffe V45 K&P 50:14

102 757 Jennifer Walsh V40 TAD 50:24

103 114 Sarah Tindley V60 COL 50:31

104 103 Louise Andrews V50 COL 51:44

105 426 Helen Jerromes V50 HOR 52:02

106 388 Jennifer Child V60 EPO 52:06

107 773 Mary Harte-Jones V60 TAD 52:12

108 77 Christine Munden V55 BAW 56:03

109 635 Caroline Sibley V50 RMD 56:19

110 731 Karen Rogers V60 SUR 56:57

111 227 Jo Fox V50 DPR 57:53

112 724 Felicidade Gunn V60 SUR 58:14

113 226 Ellen Gleeson SEN DPR 58:32

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Ladies aged 35-44
# Num Name Age Club Time
9 261 Zoe Cowell-Jones V40 ELM 32:19

11 538 Hannah Norman V35 LCR 32:32

12 15 Emma Stringer V40 262 32:33

17 2 Katherine Stacey V40 262 33:07

22 165 Ria Woodfield V35 DMV 33:38

29 389 Nicola Jelley V35 EPO 34:53

49 846 Amy Starnes V40 WAL 36:00

53 248 Amy Bristow V40 ELM 36:19

58 935 Helen Hodgson V40 W/W 36:28

61 583 Hannah Wright V40 REI 36:44

64 808 Andrea Stehlikova V40 VAC 37:03

68 847 Michelle Tafili V40 WAL 37:11

69 1063 Alice Dinsdale-Young V35 CLP 37:19

70 590 Laura Stanton V35 REI 37:21

72 908 Claire Boynton V35 W/W 37:24

73 350 Ellen Maskell V40 EAL 37:24

74 43 Anna Brown V40 BAR 37:25

75 1072 Stacey Korsbrek V40 CLP 37:27

81 46 Chrissie Ely V40 BAR 37:52

83 10 Rike Jones V40 262 37:56

84 540 Sandra Steinhauer V40 LCR 38:01

89 5 Diana Kimura V40 262 38:10

91 539 Jie Shen V35 LCR 38:33

94 535 Naomi Elliott V40 LCR 38:39

98 141 Anna Masters V35 CRO 38:50

101 401 Katherine Corbie V40 EPO 38:56

106 586 Ellie Simborowska V40 REI 39:25

107 404 Emelie Lindqvist V35 EPO 39:27

108 7 Cristina Ifrim V35 262 39:29

111 1024 Naomi Cotton V40 SUS 39:34

112 653 Cindy Siu V40 SOC 39:34

113 974 Saffron Pineger V40 WIN 39:41

114 513 Alice Burrell V35 LCR 39:47

120 722 Barbara Macleod V40 SUR 40:03

121 4 Liz Histed V35 262 40:10

134 1089 Danielle Williams V40 CLP 41:18

136 906 Bernadette Maher Allan V40 W/W 41:30

147 532 Daniela Colibaba V35 LCR 42:04

158 518 Ivi Kottasová V35 LCR 42:35

159 696 Emma Wade V40 TRI 42:40

162 266 Sian Moreton V40 ELM 42:55

163 338 Sarah Jones V35 EAL 42:58

164 779 Sarah Phillips V35 TAD 43:05

170 719 Katy Buche V40 SUR 43:31

177 917 Christina Haralambous V40 W/W 44:01

180 1041 Rosalind Hook V40 SUS 44:19

183 1 Alice Pike V35 262 44:35

188 692 Grace Lake V35 TRI 44:53

193 1025 Alice Davies V35 SUS 45:04

198 356 Helen Temlett V40 EAL 45:10

# Num Name Age Club Time
208 14 Laura Twomey V35 262 45:48

219 3 Lisa Kingsbury V40 262 46:26

229 344 Kelly-Ann van Staaden V35 EAL 47:23

241 689 Carly Gear V40 TRI 48:43

243 203 Alison May V40 DPR 48:47

244 725 Caitlin Callaghan V40 SUR 48:48

261 757 Jennifer Walsh V40 TAD 50:24

265 588 Serena Horn V35 REI 51:34

274 493 Amy Hodge V40 LIN 54:14
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Ladies aged 45-54
# Num Name Age Club Time
14 133 Madeleine Armstrong V45 CRO 32:43

18 475 Sally Alexander V50 LIN 33:09

20 805 Clare Norris V45 VAC 33:34

23 571 Joanna Davey V50 REI 33:44

26 291 Nicola Stevenson V45 E&E 34:40

28 755 Laura Palmer V45 TAD 34:47

31 651 Maria Consuelo Kennefick V50 SOC 34:58

32 654 Ally Whitlock V45 SOC 35:02

34 73 Maria Jovani V50 BAW 35:07

36 580 Ginevra Stoneley V50 REI 35:10

39 941 Julia Donovan V45 W/W 35:31

40 842 Amanda Ruks V45 WAL 35:33

41 79 Emma Moreton V45 BAW 35:36

44 301 Lauren Johnson V45 E&E 35:49

46 905 Ella Waddingham V45 W/W 35:54

51 1032 Rebecca McGowan V45 SUS 36:06

57 582 Ruth Willis V50 REI 36:25

59 289 Amber Brough-Nuesink V45 E&E 36:37

60 297 Helen Maguire V45 E&E 36:43

62 926 Lizzie Wright V45 W/W 36:58

63 215 Amanda Larrington V45 DPR 37:00

67 866 Rachel Berry V50 W4H 37:09

76 168 Sue Rust V45 DMV 37:33

86 257 Sarah Stephens V45 ELM 38:03

90 76 Chris Buckle V45 BAW 38:32

95 940 Alex Bridges V50 W/W 38:41

97 78 Victoria McFarlin V50 BAW 38:49

104 390 Jude Shephard V50 EPO 39:23

105 690 Thalia Hessey V50 TRI 39:24

116 49 Annabel Hagon V50 BAR 39:51

126 54 Claire Reid V45 BAR 40:31

127 728 Clare Kendle V50 SUR 40:34

129 75 Felicity Brown V45 BAW 40:44

130 770 Alison Plant V50 TAD 40:46

131 766 Meg Francis V45 TAD 40:59

132 620 Sally Collins V50 RMD 41:05

137 201 Ibitoru Lilley V45 DPR 41:31

141 260 Julianne Sinnott V50 ELM 41:48

142 421 Nicky Cunningham V45 HOR 41:48

143 633 Helen Reed V45 RMD 41:53

151 936 Lisa Wood V45 W/W 42:16

153 434 Encarni Cascales V50 HOR 42:20

154 944 Sally Windle V45 W/W 42:23

160 220 Katia Hadaschik V50 DPR 42:41

171 771 Leyla Ostovar V45 TAD 43:41

172 357 Liz Baldwin V50 EAL 43:51

181 16 Daisy Street V45 262 44:20

185 205 Lucy Ross V50 DPR 44:41

186 2001 Paula Carter V50 DMV 44:50

187 691 Lisa Hill V50 TRI 44:52

# Num Name Age Club Time
191 658 Linda Jones V45 SOC 45:02

192 657 Selena Wong V50 SOC 45:03

194 685 Sara Barry V50 TRI 45:05

196 761 Sarah Farnell-Ward V50 TAD 45:08

197 134 Miriam De Souza V50 CRO 45:09

201 346 Laura Cobley V45 EAL 45:28

204 12 Jacqueline Chang V45 262 45:36

206 219 Sara Scott V45 DPR 45:45

209 259 Sarah Spencer-Gowdage V45 ELM 45:53

211 342 Suzie Sinharay V45 EAL 45:57

212 491 Jennifer Willis V45 LIN 46:02

213 795 Vera Blei V50 VAC 46:03

214 927 Amelia Ashton-Jones V50 W/W 46:06

217 386 Sue Belcher V45 EPO 46:21

221 2004 Dawn Cook V50 DMV 46:34

224 1040 Jenny Batt V45 SUS 46:57

227 204 Jennifer Owen V45 DPR 47:05

228 492 Nevenka Worsell V50 LIN 47:22

230 1085 Chloe Sellwood V45 CLP 47:24

232 80 Claire Philpott V45 BAW 47:41

233 200 Jessica Hodgson V45 DPR 47:46

234 197 Clare Dunne V50 DPR 47:56

235 209 Alison Woolley V50 DPR 47:57

236 47 Laura Gill V50 BAR 48:02

245 652 Ruth Pearson V50 SOC 48:49

250 110 Lorraine Turner V50 COL 49:02

254 447 Nicola Perrin V50 K&P 49:26

256 625 Jennifer Gradden V50 RMD 49:36

257 340 Rachel O'Reilly V45 EAL 49:52

260 451 Charlotte Jaffe V45 K&P 50:14

263 661 Emese Ban V45 SOC 51:09

264 183 Sam Knivett V50 DMV 51:25

266 103 Louise Andrews V50 COL 51:44

268 426 Helen Jerromes V50 HOR 52:02

273 252 Lorraine Maher-Edwards V50 ELM 53:48

277 635 Caroline Sibley V50 RMD 56:19

279 227 Jo Fox V50 DPR 57:53
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Ladies aged 55-64
# Num Name Age Club Time
25 800 Vikki Filsell V55 VAC 34:22

30 806 Nicola Richmond V55 VAC 34:56

38 803 Susan McDonald V55 VAC 35:23

48 867 Anna Critchlow V55 W4H 35:57

65 809 Lucy Woolhouse V60 VAC 37:05

77 793 Ola Balme V55 VAC 37:36

82 863 Polly Adams V60 W4H 37:55

93 221 Sara Bredemear V55 DPR 38:36

96 51 Alexandra Millbrook V60 BAR 38:48

102 433 Tanya Viehoff V60 HOR 39:00

117 802 Pippa Major V60 VAC 39:57

119 865 Anna Beausire V60 W4H 40:02

123 298 Sandra Newbery V60 E&E 40:14

135 55 Tamsin Sridhara V60 BAR 41:21

144 396 Ceara Joyce V55 EPO 41:55

145 649 Debra Bourne V55 SOC 41:57

146 1043 Mandy McAulay V60 SUS 42:03

149 81 Julie Barclay V60 BAW 42:07

152 292 Julie Houghton V55 E&E 42:18

156 385 Nicky Atkins V60 EPO 42:25

174 482 Judy Hayler V60 LIN 43:57

175 541 Kyoko Pritchard V55 LCR 43:58

182 916 Lesley Haines V60 W/W 44:34

184 19 Sue Garnish V55 262 44:39

199 721 Frances Shrimpton V60 SUR 45:19

200 176 Karen Smith V55 DMV 45:22

202 194 Midge Cameron V60 DPR 45:32

203 44 Anne Burnett V55 BAR 45:32

205 263 Guilaine Sheward V60 ELM 45:41

207 9 Caroline Dawson V60 262 45:47

210 250 Sarah Glasspool V55 ELM 45:55

216 937 Rachel Weir V60 W/W 46:14

220 774 Sharon Matthews V55 TAD 46:30

222 938 Katy Berry V55 W/W 46:38

223 432 Judy Ross-Pel V55 HOR 46:47

225 104 Ruth Cottam V60 COL 47:00

231 915 Isabel Gwyther V60 W/W 47:37

237 480 Michele Edwards V60 LIN 48:06

238 387 Georgina Bishop V55 EPO 48:15

242 208 Di Suter V60 DPR 48:46

246 2005 Avelline Deighton V55 DMV 48:51

248 920 Claire Morgan V60 W/W 48:59

249 762 Jane Munn V60 TAD 49:00

251 213 Natasha Roe V55 DPR 49:08

253 656 Maria Gabriel V55 SOC 49:18

255 638 Athena Veniou V55 RMD 49:35

258 169 Jane Morris V60 DMV 50:04

259 72 Amanda Coombs V55 BAW 50:06

262 114 Sarah Tindley V60 COL 50:31

267 253 Zoe Maughan-Taylor V55 ELM 51:52

# Num Name Age Club Time
269 388 Jennifer Child V60 EPO 52:06

271 773 Mary Harte-Jones V60 TAD 52:12

272 174 Wendy Wakelin V60 DMV 52:49

275 347 Sadie Evans V55 EAL 55:09

276 77 Christine Munden V55 BAW 56:03

278 731 Karen Rogers V60 SUR 56:57

280 724 Felicidade Gunn V60 SUR 58:14
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Ladies aged 65+
# Num Name Age Club Time
138 488 Maggie Statham - Berry V70 LIN 41:37

140 448 Nicki Murphy V65 K&P 41:42

167 813 Judith Carder V65 VAC 43:21

179 797 Gina Coulson V65 VAC 44:17

189 760 Hazel Imeson V65 TAD 44:56

195 812 Ramona Thevenet V65 VAC 45:07

226 207 Susan Smith V70 DPR 47:03

240 971 Andrea Muller V65 WIN 48:38

247 108 Annette Helliwell V65 COL 48:53

252 933 Caroline Ferrari V65 W/W 49:09

270 13 Jo Newstead V65 262 52:08

282 249 Linda Convery V65 ELM 58:47

# Num Name Age Club Time
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About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

